RESOLUTION NO. 57

Be it resolved this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1962, before the Common Council of City of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon.

WHEREAS: The Common Council has been approached by certain citizens petitioning the Common Council of the City of Stayton, for its cooperation and approval of a political subdivision known as Park and Recreational District as set forth in O.R.S. Chapter 266, and after having considered the matters brought to the attention of the Council by these petitioners, the Council upon a motion duly passed, made the following Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED: The City of Stayton acting by and through its Common Council hereby favors the formation of a Park and Recreational District and will cooperate in making available and providing land to be used for above specified purpose.

PASSED and Adopted by the Common Council of the City of Stayton, Oregon, on this <u>3rd</u> day of December, 1962.

ATTEST :

nie & Kirwin

Valuele

Mayo